# 900221749 04/30/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prodelin Corporation		112/19/2006	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VertexRSI, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Prodelin Drive	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28658	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2558385	PRODELIN	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900221749

**Fax Number**: 2023396052

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3649

Email: valerie.purdy-pyeron@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320001.00091 PRODELIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0775

2558385

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/valerie a purdy-pyeron/
Date:	04/30/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Prodelin - VertexRSI#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0776

DEC-26-2006 18:18

CT SYSTEM

SOSID: 0550333

Date Filed: 12/29/2006 1:37:00 PM Effective: 1/1/2007

Effective: 1/1/2007
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200636200291

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

337	suant to North Carolina General So a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as icles of Merger as the surviving bu	annlicable, the und	ersigned entity do	es nereby submit	me ionowing
1.	The name of the surviving entity is corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] partnership, [] partnership.	oration, [ ] profession, [ ] profession, [ ] limited liabilit	onal corporation, y partnership orga	limited liability	a (check one) company, [] aws of
2.	The address of the surviving entit				
	Street Address 1500 Prodelin Drive State North Carolina Zip Code 286		CityNe	wton	
	State North Carolina	Zip Code 28658	County_	wton CATAWBA	
	(Complete only if the surviving be transact business or conduct affa business entity is:	irs in North Carolii	na.) The mailing a	ddress of the surv oreign business en	riving foreign ntity will file a
	statement of any subsequent char				
3.	For each merging entity: (if more The name of the merged entity is [k] corporation, [] nonprofit corp limited partnership, [] partnership.	Prodelin Corporation oration, [] professi ip, [] limited liabili	onal corporation,	[] limited liabilit	a ( <i>check one)</i> y company, [] aws of
4.	If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached.				
5.	<ol> <li>A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the busin entities participating in the merger.</li> </ol>				
_	There exists will be account.	<b>~</b> !! .			12:02am o
Ο.	These articles will be effective up	pon filing unless a c	lelayed date and/o	or time is specified	<u>  01/01/20</u> 0
Th	is the Max day of December	, 20 <u>06</u>	Vertey	RSI In	L
			Nai	ne of Entity	
		_	margaret	-200	_
			0 3	Signature	
			Margaret N. Hous	c, Secretary	
_	TES:			rint Name and Tit	le .
1. 2. 3.	Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1				
/Pa	vised September 2005)	-			
CO	RPORATIONS DIVISION	P. O. BOX 2962	22	RALEIGH, N	(Form BE-15) IC 27626-0622

NC085 - 12/22/2005 C T System Unline